

		BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-26-2020 2020 WADSWORTH TOWNSHIP ROAD BID			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 S.R.83		HENRY W. BERGMAN, INC 218 E 9TH STREET		H.LULI CONSTRUCTION 323 STATE ROUTE 43		AVG.
PAGE	1 of 2	WADSWORTH TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO					HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		GENOA, OH 43430		MOGADORE, OHIO 44260		UNIT COST
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 1 – T.H. 145 WALL RD. (S.R.57 TO RITTMAN RD.)</b>													
422	1623	Gals.	CRS-2 Bit. Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied @ 0.55 Gals/SY	\$2.60	\$4,219.80	\$2.20	\$3,570.60	\$2.50	\$4,057.50	\$2.42	\$3,927.66	\$2.37	
422	36	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00	\$70.00	\$2,520.00	\$41.20	\$1,483.20	\$63.73	
614	0.32	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1	\$800.00	\$256.00	\$980.00	\$313.60	\$400.00	\$128.00	\$1,050.00	\$336.00	\$810.00	
642	0.32	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1	\$800.00	\$256.00	\$1,100.00	\$352.00	\$1,550.00	\$496.00	\$1,050.00	\$336.00	\$1,233.33	
642	1	Each	R/R Crossing Markings	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$370.00	
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-Chip Seal Course	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$633.33	
Subtotal Proposal No.1					\$7,181.80		\$7,941.20		\$8,826.50		\$6,642.86		
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 2 – T.H. 145 WALL RD. (S.R.94 TO PIFER RD.)</b>													
422	5304	Gals.	CRS-2 Bit. Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied @ 0.55 Gals/SY	\$2.60	\$13,790.40	\$2.20	\$11,668.80	\$2.50	\$13,260.00	\$2.42	\$12,835.68	\$2.37	
422	118	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$25.00	\$2,950.00	\$80.00	\$9,440.00	\$70.00	\$8,280.00	\$41.20	\$4,861.60	\$63.73	
614	1	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$805.00	
642	1	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,228.33	
642	20	L.F.	White Painted Stop Bar	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$7.50	\$150.00	\$4.50	\$90.00	\$5.67	
642	1	Each	R/R Crossing Markings	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$370.00	
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-Chip Seal Course	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$833.33	
Subtotal Proposal No.2					\$20,330.40		\$24,713.80		\$25,245.00		\$20,417.28		
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 3 – T.H. 145 WALL RD. (S.R.94 TO RISCHER RD.)</b>													
422	2192	Gals.	CRS-2 Bit. Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied @ 0.55 Gals/SY	\$2.60	\$5,699.20	\$2.20	\$4,822.40	\$2.50	\$5,480.00	\$2.42	\$5,304.64	\$2.37	
422	49	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$25.00	\$1,225.00	\$80.00	\$3,920.00	\$70.00	\$3,430.00	\$41.20	\$2,018.80	\$63.73	
642	40	L.F.	White Painted Stop Bar	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$7.50	\$300.00	\$5.50	\$220.00	\$6.00	
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-Chip Seal Course	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$570.00	
Subtotal Proposal No.3					\$8,204.20		\$9,542.40		\$10,210.00		\$7,953.44		
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 4 – T.H. 752 SILVER FOX ROAD</b>													
422	2007	Gals.	CSR-2 Latex Modified Bit. Seal Coat @ 0.55 Gals/SY	\$2.60	\$5,218.20	\$2.20	\$4,415.40	\$2.50	\$5,017.50	\$2.42	\$4,856.94	\$2.37	
422	45	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$41.20	\$1,854.00	\$63.73	
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control -Chip Seal Course	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.75	\$375.75	\$658.58	
Subtotal Proposal No.4					\$7,143.20		\$8,615.40		\$9,167.50		\$7,086.69		
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 5 – T.H. 753 BEAR RUN ROAD</b>													
422	1517	Gals.	CSR-2 Latex Modified Bit. Seal Coat @ 0.55 Gals/SY	\$2.60	\$3,944.20	\$2.20	\$3,337.40	\$2.50	\$3,792.50	\$2.42	\$3,673.14	\$2.37	
422	34	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$25.00	\$850.00	\$80.00	\$2,720.00	\$70.00	\$2,380.00	\$41.20	\$1,400.80	\$63.73	
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control -Chip Seal Course	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$283.90	\$283.90	\$627.97	
Subtotal Proposal No.5					\$5,594.20		\$6,657.40		\$7,172.50		\$5,355.84		

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-26-2020		MELWAY PAVING CO.		HENRY W. BERGMAN, INC		H.LULI CONSTRUCTION				
PAGE	2 of	2	2020 WADSWORTH TOWNSHIP ROAD BID		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7571 S.R.83		218 E 9TH STREET		323 STATE ROUTE 43		AVG.
			WADSWORTH TOWNSHIP		HOLMESVILLE, OHIO		GENOA, OH		MOGADORE, OHIO				UNIT COST
			MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		44633		43430		44260				
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 6 – T.H. 144 JOHNSON ROAD</b>													
<b>(MEDINA LINE ROAD TO SILVER CREEK ROAD)</b>													
CS405	762	Tons	57/87 Limestone Mix Aggregate		\$50.00	\$38,100.00	\$50.00	\$38,100.00	\$42.00	\$32,004.00			\$46.00
CS405	13335	Gals.	CMS-2 Mix Oil @ 17.5 Gals/Ton		\$2.60	\$34,671.00	\$2.10	\$28,003.50	\$2.50	\$33,337.50			\$2.30
CS405	51	Tons	No.8/9 Limestone Choke @ 10 Lbs/SY		\$50.00	\$2,550.00	\$20.00	\$1,020.00	\$25.00	\$1,275.00			\$22.50
614	0.82	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1		\$800.00	\$656.00	\$980.00	\$803.60	\$400.00	\$328.00			\$690.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control -Motor Pave Course		\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			\$1,250.00
617	204	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)		\$40.00	\$8,160.00	\$40.00	\$8,160.00	\$35.00	\$7,140.00			\$37.50
422	5589	Gals.	CSR-2 Latex Modified Bit. Seal Coat @ 0.55 Gals/SY		\$2.60	\$14,531.40	\$2.20	\$12,295.80	\$2.50	\$13,972.50			\$2.35
422	102	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$25.00	\$2,550.00	\$80.00	\$8,160.00	\$70.00	\$7,140.00			\$75.00
614	0.82	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1		\$800.00	\$656.00	\$980.00	\$803.60	\$400.00	\$328.00			\$690.00
642	0.82	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1		\$800.00	\$656.00	\$1,100.00	\$902.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,271.00			\$1,325.00
642	1.64	Miles	White Painted Edge Line		\$900.00	\$1,312.00	\$730.00	\$1,197.20	\$1,050.00	\$1,722.00			\$890.00
642	20	L.F.	White Painted Stop Bar		\$15.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$7.50	\$150.00			\$6.25
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control -Chip Seal Course		\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			\$1,050.00
Subtotal Proposal No.6						\$106,892.40		\$102,145.70		\$100,668.00			
<b>ALTERNATE PROPOSAL NO. 6A – T.H. 144 JOHNSON ROAD</b>													
<b>(MEDINA LINE ROAD TO SILVER CREEK ROAD)</b>													
407	1016	Gals.	SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/S.Y.		\$3.00	\$3,048.00	\$2.01	\$2,042.16	\$2.50	\$2,540.00	\$1.75	\$1,778.00	\$2.09
CS402	903	Tons	2"County Spec. Intermediate Course		\$75.00	\$67,725.00	\$72.00	\$65,016.00	\$55.00	\$49,665.00	\$78.90	\$71,246.70	\$68.63
703	51	Tons	No.8/9 Limestone Choke @ 10 Lbs/SY		\$50.00	\$2,550.00	\$20.00	\$1,020.00	\$25.00	\$1,275.00	\$33.00	\$1,683.00	\$26.00
614	0.82	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1		\$800.00	\$656.00	\$980.00	\$803.60	\$400.00	\$328.00	\$1,020.00	\$836.40	\$800.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control -Motor Pave Course		\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,333.33
617	204	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)		\$40.00	\$8,160.00	\$40.00	\$8,160.00	\$35.00	\$7,140.00	\$59.75	\$12,189.00	\$44.92
422	5589	Gals.	CSR-2 Latex Modified Bit. Seal Coat @ 0.55 Gals/SY		\$2.60	\$14,531.40	\$2.20	\$12,295.80	\$2.50	\$13,972.50	\$2.42	\$13,525.38	\$2.37
422	102	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$25.00	\$2,550.00	\$80.00	\$8,160.00	\$70.00	\$7,140.00	\$41.20	\$4,202.40	\$63.73
614	0.82	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1		\$800.00	\$656.00	\$980.00	\$803.60	\$400.00	\$328.00	\$1,020.00	\$836.40	\$800.00
642	0.82	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1		\$800.00	\$656.00	\$1,200.00	\$984.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,271.00	\$1,020.00	\$836.40	\$1,256.67
642	1.64	Miles	White Painted Edge Line		\$900.00	\$1,312.00	\$730.00	\$1,197.20	\$1,050.00	\$1,722.00	\$520.00	\$852.80	\$766.67
642	20	L.F.	White Painted Stop Bar		\$15.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$7.50	\$150.00	\$4.35	\$87.00	\$5.62
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control -Chip Seal Course		\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$983.33
Subtotal Alternate Proposal No.6A						\$104,894.40		\$103,082.36		\$87,531.50		\$113,523.48	
Grand Total Proposals 1-6						\$155,346.20		\$159,615.90		\$161,289.50			
Grand Total Proposals 1-5 & 6A						\$153,348.20		\$160,552.56		\$148,153.00		\$160,979.59	